BRADLEY University

Special Meeting 2024-2025 Bradley University Senate Upon completion of the Eighth Regular Meeting of the 2023-2024 Bradley University Senate Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Marty Theatre, Michel Student Center

MISSION:

Bradley University empowers students for immediate and sustained success in their personal and professional endeavors by combining professional preparation, liberal arts and sciences and co-curricular experiences. Alongside our dedication to students, we embrace the generation, application and interpretation of knowledge.

I. Call to Order

II. Announcements

0. The meeting is being recorded and livestreamed. Thank you, IT!

III. Elections of the 2024-2025 Bradley University Senate Executive Committee Senate Elections Committee Member Jamie Way Presiding

Thank you to Tom Carty and Andy Kelley getting the committee up to speed and to the outgoing Senate Executive Committee.

Senate President:

Travis Stern nominated by Teresa Drake Motion carries unanimously

Senate Vice President:

Kristi McQuade nominated by Udo Schnupf Motion carries unanimously

Senate Secretary:

Candace Esken nominated by Tyler Smith Motion carries unanimously

Senate Executive Committee At-Large members (2):

Karl Jung nominated by Malik Raheem Suruz Miah nominated by Teresa Drake Motions carry unanimously

IV. Adjournment